We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes and, together with approximately
$35.0 million of indebtedness that we plan to incur under our existing revolving line of credit note, to help finance the
$80.0 million purchase price for our proposed acquisition of Community State Bank from Van Diest Investment
Company. See �Prospectus Supplement Summary � Recent Developments.� Pending the completion of the acquisition,
we intend to invest the net proceeds in U.S. Treasury securities.

S-9

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our consolidated capitalization, including regulatory capital ratios, as of March 31, 2016 on:

� an actual basis;

� an as adjusted basis, to give effect to the issuance and sale of 1,215,000 shares of our common stock in this
offering at the offering price of $24.75 per share; and

� a pro forma basis to give effect to the completion of our proposed acquisition of Community State Bank.
The information presented below is only a summary and should be read together with the financial information
included or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of March 31, 2016
Actual As Adjusted Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)
Short-term debt:
364-day revolving note (1) $ �  $ �  $ 35,000
Long-term debt:
Junior subordinated debentures 33,378 33,378 33,378

Total debt 33,378 33,378 68,378

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $1.00 par value per share; 20,000,000
authorized; 11,814,911 shares outstanding actual, 13,029,911
shares outstanding as adjusted and pro forma 11,815 13,030 13,030
Additional paid-in capital 124,058 152,714 152,714
Accumulated other comprehensive income 401 401 401
Retained earnings 98,868 98,868 98,868

Total stockholders� equity 235,142 265,013 265,013

Total capitalization $ 268,520 $ 298,391 $ 333,391

Regulatory capital ratios (consolidated):
Tangible common equity to tangible assets 8.74% 9.77% 7.63%
Common equity Tier 1 10.11% 11.42% 8.91%
Tier 1 leverage 9.85% 10.87% 8.47%
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.45% 12.75% 10.01%
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 12.68% 13.99% 11.03%

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

(1) Pursuant to the terms of our revolving note, we will be required to prepay a portion of the note within 90 days
such that the aggregate outstanding principal amount and accrued interest does not exceed $30 million. In
connection with such prepayment, we intend to refinance the balance of the revolving note with a 5-year term
note.

S-10

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We are offering the shares of common stock directly to certain existing shareholders and other institutional investors.